রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১

তন্ত্রী বাংলীয

অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, মার্চ ২৮, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN THE MATTERS OF

RIVERD BANGLADESH LIMITED.

Chattogram February 29, 2024

NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

This is to notify that an Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the shareholders of **RIVERD BANGLADESH LIMITED**, will be held at Company's registered office at Sanmar Garden Grove, Flat No. C-3, Building No. 28, o.r. Nizam Road, Chattogram on March 31, 2024 at 4.00 p.m. to transact the following special resolutions with or without modification.

- *i.* To consider the liquidators statements of financial affairs on members' voluntary winding up of the **RIVERD BANGLADESH LIMITED.**
- *ii.* To approve the members' voluntary winding up of the **RIVERD BANGLADESH LIMITED.**

FOR: RIVERD BANGLADESH LIMITED.

MRH DEY & CO. Chartered Accountants (Liquidators)

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (৩১৩১) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০